a fully underwritten basis shortly after the date of this announcement. Set out below is the

shareholding structure of Eternity as at the date of this announcement, upon completion of

the Eternity Rights Issue, the Transactions and the Proposed Distribution.

(a) Assuming no Eternity Shares were allotted and issued or repurchased by Eternity on

or before the Eternity Record Date as well as up to the record date for the Proposed

Distribution and:

– 57 –

(i) Assuming all Eternity Rights Shares are fully subscribed by the qualifying

Eternity Shareholders or the transferee of the nil-paid Eternity Rights Shares; or

Eternity Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

All outstanding Eternity
Options NOT being exercised

on or before the Eternity
Record Date

Upon completion of the
Eternity Rights Issue (assuming

all the Eternity Rights
Shares are subscribed for
by the qualifying Eternity

Shareholders or the transferee
of the nil-paid Eternity Rights

Shares) Note 2

Upon completion of the
Eternity Rights Issue, the

Transactions and the Proposed
Distribution Note 5

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

Twin Success Note 1 105,708,000 19.30 105,708,000 19.30 211,416,000 19.30 211,416,000 8.15

Mr. Lei Hong Wai Notes 1,4 – – – – – – – –

Mr. Chan Kin Wah,

Billy Note 3 2,449,500 0.45 2,449,500 0.45 4,899,000 0.45 4,899,000 0.18

Existing public Eternity

Shareholders 439,515,742 80.25 439,515,742 80.25 879,031,484 80.25 879,031,484 33.87

The Underwriter 1 0.00 1 0.00 2 0.00 2 0.00

Mr. Yuen and his associates Note 6 – – – – – – 449,204,577 17.31

All Other Jiuhao Health

Shareholders – – – – – – 1,050,795,423 40.49

Total 547,673,243 100.00 547,673,243 100.00 1,095,346,486 100.00 2,595,346,486 100.00

(ii) Assuming none of the Eternity Rights Shares are subscribed by the qualifying

Eternity Shareholders other than Twin Success under the Twin Success

Undertaking

Eternity Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

All outstanding Eternity
Options NOT being exercised

on or before the Eternity
Record Date

Upon completion of the
Eternity Rights Issue (assuming

none of the Eternity Rights
Shares are subscribed for
by the qualifying Eternity
Shareholders other than

Twin Success under the Twin
Success Undertaking) Note 2

Upon completion of the
Eternity Rights Issue, the

Transactions and the Proposed
Distribution Note 5

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

Twin Success Note 1 105,708,000 19.30 105,708,000 19.30 211,416,000 19.30 211,416,000 8.15

Mr. Lei Hong Wai Notes 1,4 – – – – – – – –

Mr. Chan Kin Wah,

Billy Note 3 2,449,500 0.45 2,449,500 0.45 2,449,500 0.22 2,449,500 0.09

Existing public Eternity

Shareholders 439,515,742 80.25 439,515,742 80.25 439,515,742 40.13 439,515,742 16.93

The Underwriter 1 0.00 1 0.00 441,965,244 40.35 441,965,244 17.03

Mr. Yuen and his associates Note 6 – – – – – – 449,204,577 17.31

All Other Jiuhao Health

Shareholders – – – – – – 1,050,795,423 40.49

Total 547,673,243 100.00 547,673,243 100.00 1,095,346,486 100.00 2,595,346,486 100.00

– 58 –

(b) Assuming all Eternity Options Shares were allotted and issued but no other Eternity

Shares were allotted, issued or repurchased by Eternity on or before the Eternity

Record Date as well as up to the record date for the Proposed Distribution and:

(i) Assuming all Eternity Rights Shares are subscribed by the qualifying Eternity

Shareholders or the transferee of the nil-paid Eternity Rights Shares; or

Eternity Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

All outstanding Eternity
Options being exercised

on or before the Eternity
Record Date

Upon completion of the
Eternity Rights Issue

(assuming all the Eternity
Rights Shares are subscribed

for by the qualifying
Eternity Shareholders or the

transferee of the nil-paid
Eternity Rights Shares) Note 2

Upon completion of the
Eternity Rights Issue,

the Transactions and the
Proposed Distribution Note 5

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

Twin Success Note 1 105,708,000 19.30 105,708,000 17.80 211,416,000 17.80 211,416,000 7.87

Mr. Lei Hong Wai Notes 1,4 – – 950 0.00 1,900 0.00 1,900 0.00

Mr. Chan Kin Wah,

Billy Note 3 2,449,500 0.45 6,320,450 1.06 12,640,900 1.06 12,640,900 0.47

Existing public Eternity

Shareholders 439,515,742 80.25 481,892,443 81.14 963,784,886 81.14 963,784,886 35.86

The Underwriter 1 0.00 1 0.00 2 0.00 2 0.00

Mr. Yuen and his

associates Note 6 – – – – – – 449,204,577 16.71

All Other Jiuhao Health

Shareholders – – – – – – 1,050,795,423 39.09

Total 547,673,243 100.00 593,921,844 100.00 1,187,843,688 100.00 2,687,843,688 100.00

(ii) Assuming none of the Eternity Rights Shares are subscribed by the qualifying

Eternity Shareholders other than Twin Success under the Twin Success

Undertaking

Eternity Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

All outstanding Eternity
Options being exercised

on or before the Eternity
Record Date

Upon completion of the
Eternity Rights Issue
(assuming none of the
Eternity Rights Shares
are subscribed for by

the qualifying Eternity
Shareholders other than

Twin Success under the Twin
Success Undertaking) Note 2

Upon completion of the
Eternity Rights Issue,

the Transactions and the
Proposed Distribution Note 5

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

No. of
Eternity Shares Approximate%

Twin Success Note 1 105,708,000 19.30 105,708,000 17.80 211,416,000 17.80 211,416,000 7.87

Mr. Lei Hong Wai Note 1,4 – – 950 0.00 950 0.00 950 0.00

Mr. Chan Kin Wah,

Billy Note 3 2,449,500 0.45 6,320,450 1.06 6,320,450 0.53 6,320,450 0.24

Existing public Eternity

Shareholders 439,515,742 80.25 481,892,443 81.14 481,892,443 40.57 481,892,443 17.93

The Underwriter 1 0.00 1 0.00 488,213,845 41.10 488,213,845 18.16

Mr. Yuen and his

associates Note 6 – – – – – – 449,204,577 16.71

All Other Jiuhao Health

Shareholders – – – – – – 1,050,795,423 39.09

Total 547,673,243 100.00 593,921,844 100.00 1,187,843,688 100.00 2,687,843,688 100.00

– 59 –

Notes:

(1) Pursuant to the Twin Success Undertaking, Twin Success has irrevocably undertaken to Eternity

and the Underwriter that (i) not to sell or dispose of, or transfer, or agree to sell or dispose

of, any Eternity Shares held by it from the date of the underwriting agreement of the Eternity

Rights Issue (the “Underwriting Agreement”) to the close of business on the Eternity Record

Date; and (ii) to accept or procure the acceptance for the 105,708,000 Eternity Rights Shares

to be allotted and issued to Twin Success under its provisional pro-rata entitlement pursuant to